
Written Answers 16 APRIL 1*58 Written Answer* .10178

from the iron ore trade, on the development of minor porta to facilitate tin export of iron ore; and

(c) If so, the details thereof?
The Minister of Commerce (Shri

Kannngo): (a) The Corporation has made no such estimates.

(b) and (c). The development of minor ports is the responsibility of State Governments. But the State Trading Corporation of India (Private) Ltd. are discussing with State Governments as to what can be don*
to provide better facilities for the export of iron ore.

Displaced Persons in Knber Nagar
*1687. Shri Assar: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assurance was given by the Minister during his visit to the Displaced Persons Colony at Kuber Nagar (Ahmedabad) in January, 1958 about the revision of the valuation of the tenements; and

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

The Minister for Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand
Khanna): (a) and (b). No. I, however, promised to send the Technical Adviser to the Ministry to re-examine the matter and to submit a report.
Accordingly, the Technical Adviser to the Ministry visited the colony recently and had submitted his report which is under consideration.

Export of Tea to UJ9JL
*1694. Shri Manabendra Shah: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India's share in Tea export to the United States has been going down for tne last few years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; ana
(c) what steps Government have taken to step tip these exports?

The Deputy Minister of Commere*
and Industry (Shri Satbh Chandra);
(a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix VII, Annexure No. 05],
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